
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003771-2025 

Contract

PROVISION OF LONG ACTING REVERSIBLE
CONTRACEPTION (LARCS) IN PRIMARY CARE

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dbbf  

Published 5 February 2025, 10:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street,

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Contact

Bethan Davies

Email

bethan.davies@mpft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 03007907000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003771-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003771-2025
mailto:bethan.davies@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF LONG ACTING REVERSIBLE CONTRACEPTION (LARCS) IN PRIMARY CARE

Reference number

RRE-01319

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121100 - General-practitioner services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Provider will provide governance for the correct fitting, monitoring, checking and
removal of contraceptive implants, and IUS and IUDs in line with current guidelines and best
practice. It is also expected Practices will work with agencies and establish pathways to refer
patients if further support maybe needed. The Provider will also be expected to oversee this.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,837,086

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provider will provide governance for the correct fitting, monitoring, checking and
removal of contraceptive implants, and IUS and IUDs in line with current guidelines and best
practice. It is also expected Practices will work with agencies and establish pathways to refer
patients if further support maybe needed. The Provider will also be expected to oversee this.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) contract modification notice, under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt,
the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This
contract has now been formally modified.

This has been awarded under Provider Selection Regime process B. The contract has been
awarded to a number of providers who are able to meet the specification, where people are
offered a choice between the providers and this is not restricted.

To ensure providers meet the specification this has been assessed by clinical and operational
colleagues as key decision makers. There are no identified conflicts of interest.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PROVISION OF LONG ACTING REVERSIBLE CONTRACEPTION (LARCS) IN PRIMARY CARE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 6 to 8

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 86 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,837,086



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) contract modification notice, under the Health
Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt,
the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. This
contract has now been formally modified.

This has been awarded under Provider Selection Regime process B. The contract has been
awarded to a number of providers who are able to meet the specification, where people are
offered a choice between the providers and this is not restricted.

To ensure providers meet the specification this has been assessed by clinical and operational
collegues as key decision makers. There are no identified conflicts of interest.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Stafford

Country

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-04-30T21:39:12+0100
	TCPDF




